2025 MEADE COUNTY FAIR SCHEDULE

Monday June 23

8:00am Pre-Entry Opens for ALL exhibits for fair (this includes 4-H, Animals & Open Class)

Thursday July 10
5:00pm Last Day to enroll ALL Shooting Sports

Saturday July 12
8:00am Archery Shoot
*¥**k%%*Air Rifle Shoot/ BB/ Air Pistol Shoot to Follow

Sunday July 13
6:00pm Shotgun Shoot
Monday July 14

5:00pm Last Day to enroll All Exhibits (Indoor, Open Class, Animals) other than Shooting

Sports Tuesday July 15

9:00am Sewing & Textile Design/Shopping in Style/Performing Arts
4:00pm Stall Reservations, and Auction Eligibility Forms due

Friday July 18
5:00pm Fair Set-up/Clean-up & Pizza Party

Sunday July 20
6:00pm-7:30pm Optional Entry of Open Class Indoor Exhibits/FairEntry Assistance

Monday July 21

7:45-9:45am Enter 4-H & O.C. Indoor Exhibits
1:00pm Indoor Judging Starts

4:30pm Rocket Launch Meeting

5:00pm Rocket Launch

6:00pm Kickball- Meade Rec.

6:30pm Horse Show

Tuesday July 22

9:00am Animals on the Fairgrounds

10:00 am KDA Inspection followed by Weigh-In & All livestock on Site
2:00pm Photography Judging Contest

5:00 pm Supper - Lone Tree Retirement (Walking Tacos)

5:00pm Buildings Open to Public

6:00pm Turtle Races - AgVenture Seeds

6:30pm Sheep & Goat Show

**Ekx%% Barnyard Olympics to follow

7:00pm Team Roping
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2025 MEADE COUNTY FAIR SCHEDULE

Wednesday July 23
9:00am Swine Show

12-1:00pm Lunch - Meade State Bank & MSB Financial Services

5:00pm Buildings Open to Public

5:00 pm Supper - MHS

5:00pm Kids games

6:00pm Turtle Races - AgVenture Seeds
6:30pm Bucket Calf & Beef Show
*dEx** Mud Volleyball to follow

Thursday July 24

9:00am Livestock Judging Contest

3-5:00pm Slip-N-Slide/Water Games — CATCH
3:30pm Rabbit & Poultry Show

5:00pm Buildings Open to Public

5:00 pm Supper - 4 Leaf Clover/3 C’s - Potato Bar
5:00pm Kids games

5:00pm Ice Cream - Core Community

5:30pm Pet Show/Pet Parade

6:00pm Turtle Races - AgVenture Seeds

6:00pm Registration Farm Bureau Tractor Pedal Pull
6:00pm Round Robin

6:30pm Pedal Pull Begins— Farm Bureau Assn.

7:00pm Alumni Showmanship
8:00pm Mutton Bustin - Sheriff’s Office

Friday July 25
1:00pm Fitting Contest

5:00pm Buildings Open to Public

5-7:00pm Annual Fair BBQ

5:30pm “Ice Cream Shop” - Town & Country 4-H
6:30pm 4-H Cake & Pie Auction/4-H Livestock Sale

***%* Senior Recognition (between cake/pie & livestock auction)

7:00pm Exhibits Dismissed
8:00pm Corn Hole Tournament/Big D & The Boys

Saturday July 26
9:00am Clean-Up/Premium Pickup -Donuts!

Tuesday July 29
7:30 pm After Fair Meeting
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